UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): February 21, 2013

AMP HOLDING INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Nevada 000-53704 26-1394771 (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) (Commission File Number) (IRS Employer Identification Number) 100 Commerce Drive, Loveland, Ohio 45140 (Address of principal executive offices) (zip code) 513-360-4704 (Registrant's telephone number, including area code) Copies to: Stephen M. Fleming, Esq. Fleming PLLC 49 Front Street, Suite 206 Rockville Centre, New York 11570 Phone: (516) 833-5034 Fax: (516) 977-1209 Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below): [] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) [] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) [] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) [] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 1.01 Entry Into A Material Definitive Agreement

Item 3.02 Unregistered Sales of Equity Securities

As previously stated in the Form 8-K Current Report filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on February 5, 2013 by AMP Holding Inc. (the "Company"), on January 29, 2013, an accredited investor (the "Holder") loaned the Company \$100,000. In consideration of such loan, the Company issued the Holder a Promissory Note (the "Note") which bears interest at 10% per annum and matures on January 29, 2014 (the "Note Maturity Date").

On February 21, 2013, the Company and the Holder entered into a Conversion Agreement pursuant to which the parties converted the Note into 500,000 shares of common stock of the Company (the "Conversion Shares") and a Common Stock Purchase Warrant (the "Warrant") to acquire 250,000 shares of common stock of the Company. The Warrant is exercisable for three years at an exercise price of \$0.40.

The Company claims an exemption from the registration requirements of the Securities Act of 1933 (the "Securities Act") for the private placement of these securities pursuant to Section 4(2) of the Securities Act and/or Regulation D promulgated thereunder. The investors are accredited investors as defined in Rule 501 of Regulation D promulgated under the Securities Act.

The foregoing information is a summary of each of the agreements involved in the transactions described above, is not complete, and is qualified in its entirety by reference to the full text of those agreements, each of which is attached an exhibit to this Current Report on Form 8-K. Readers should review those agreements for a complete understanding of the terms and conditions associated with this transaction.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits

Date: February 28, 2013

Exhibit No.	Description of Exhibit
10.1	Conversion Agreement by and between AMP Holding Inc. and an accredited investor dated February 21, 2013
4 1	Common Stock Purchase Warrant issued to and an accredited investor

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

AMP HOLDING INC.

By: /s/ Stephen Burns

Name: Stephen Burns Title: President THESE SECURITIES HAVE NOT BEEN REGISTERED UNDER THE SECURITIES ACT OF 1933, AS AMENDED, OR THE SECURITIES LAWS OF ANY STATE AND MAY NOT BE SOLD OR OFFERED FOR SALE IN THE ABSENCE OF AN EFFECTIVE REGISTRATION STATEMENT FOR THE SECURITIES OR AN OPINION OF COUNSEL OR OTHER EVIDENCE ACCEPTABLE TO THE COMPANY THAT SUCH REGISTRATION IS NOT REQUIRED.

CONVERSION AGREEMENT

THIS CONVERSION AGREEMENT, dated as of February 21, 2013 is made by and between AMP Holding Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Company"), and Stephen Baksa (the "Holder").

WHEREAS, the Holder owns a \$100,000 debt (the "Loan") payable by the Company as evidenced by that certain Promissory Note dated January 29, 2013;

WHEREAS, the Holder wishes to convert the Loan into 500,000 shares of common stock of the Company (the "Conversion Shares") and a Common Stock Purchase Warrant to acquire 250,000 shares of common stock in the form of warrant attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Warrant" and together with the Conversion Shares, the "Securities"), and the Company has agreed to effectuate such conversion;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledge the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Conversion</u>. The Loan is hereby convertible into the Securities.
- 2. Closing. Within five (5) business days of the Closing, the Company shall deliver the Securities to the Holder.
- 3 . <u>Further Assurances</u>. In connection with the actions take herein, the Holder, by entering into this Conversion Agreement, agrees to execute all agreements and other documents as reasonably requested by the Company.
- 4 . <u>Holder Representations and Warranties and Covenants</u>. The Holder represents warrants and covenants to the Company as follows:
- a. <u>No Registration</u>. The Holder understands that the Securities, including the shares of common stock issuable under the Warrant, have not been, and will not be, registered under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "<u>Securities Act</u>") by reason of a specific exemption from the registration provisions of the Securities Act, the availability of which depends upon, among other things, the bona fide nature of the investment intent and the accuracy of such Holder's representations as expressed herein or otherwise made pursuant hereto.
- b. <u>Investment Intent</u>. The Holder is acquiring the Securities for investment for his own account, not as a nominee or agent, and not with the view to, or for resale in connection with, any distribution thereof, and the Holder has no present intention of selling, granting any participation in, or otherwise distributing the same. The Holder further represents that it will not violate the Securities Act and does not have any contract, undertaking, agreement or arrangement with any person or entity to sell, transfer or grant participation to such person or entity or to any third person or entity with respect to the Securities.
- c. <u>Investment Experience</u>. The Holder has substantial experience in evaluating and investing in private placement transactions of securities in companies similar to the Company and acknowledges that the Holder can protect its own interests. The Holder has such knowledge and experience in financial and business matters so that the Holder is capable of evaluating the merits and risks of its investment in the Company.

- d . <u>Speculative Nature of Investment</u>. The Holder understands and acknowledges that the Company has a limited financial and operating history and that an investment in the Company is highly speculative and involves substantial risks. The Holder can bear the economic risk of such investment and is able, without impairing the Holder's financial condition, to hold the Securities for an indefinite period of time and to suffer a complete loss of the Holder's investment.
- e. <u>Accredited Investor</u>. The Holder is an "accredited investor' within the meaning of Regulation D, Rule 50 1(a), promulgated by the Securities and Exchange Commission under the Securities Act and shall submit to the Company such further assurances of such status as may be reasonably requested by the Company.
- f . Rule 144. The Holder acknowledges that the Securities must be held indefinitely unless subsequently registered under the Securities Act or an exemption from such registration is available. The Holder is aware of the provisions of Rule 144 promulgated under the Securities Act which permit limited resale of shares subject to the satisfaction of certain conditions, including among other things, the existence of a public market for the shares, the availability of certain current public information about the Company and the resale occurring not less than six months after a party has purchased and paid for the security to be sold. The Holder acknowledges that, in the event all of the requirements of Rule 144 are not met, registration under the Securities Act or an exemption from registration will be required for any disposition of the Securities the Holder understands that, although Rule 144 is not exclusive, the Securities and Exchange Commission has expressed its opinion that persons proposing to sell restricted securities received in a private offering other than in a registered offering or pursuant to Rule 144 will have a substantial burden of proof in establishing that an exemption from registration is available for such offers or sales and that such persons and the brokers who participate in the transactions do so at their own risk.

g. Authorization.

- i. The Holder has all requisite power and authority to execute and deliver this Conversion Agreement, and to carry out and perform its obligations under the terms hereof. All action on the part of the Holder necessary for the authorization, execution, delivery and performance of this Conversion Agreement, and the performance of all of the Holder's obligations herein, has been taken.
- ii. This Conversion Agreement, when executed and delivered by the Holder, will constitute valid and legally binding obligations of the Holder, enforceable in accordance with its terms except: (i) as limited by applicable bankruptcy, insolvency, reorganization, moratorium and other laws of general application affecting enforcement of creditors' rights generally, and (ii) as limited by laws relating to the availability of specific performance, injunctive relief or other equitable remedies or by general principles of equity.
- iii. No consent, approval, authorization, order, filing, registration or qualification of or with any court, governmental authority or third person is required to be obtained by the Holder in connection with the execution and delivery of this Conversion Agreement by the Holder or the performance of the Holder's obligations hereunder.
- h. <u>Brokers or Finders</u>. Such Holder has not engaged any brokers, finders or agents, and the Company has not, and will not, incur, directly or indirectly, as a result of any action taken by the Holder, any liability for brokerage or finders' fees or agents' commissions or any similar charges in connection with this Conversion Agreement and the transactions related hereto.

- i. <u>Tax Advisors</u>. The Holder has reviewed with its own tax advisors the U.S. federal, state, local and foreign tax consequences of this investment and the transactions contemplated by this Conversion Agreement. With respect to such matters, the Holder relies solely on such advisors and not on any statements or representations of the Company or any of its agents, written or oral. The Holder understands that it (and not the Company) shall be responsible for its own tax liability that may arise as a result of this investment or the transactions contemplated by this Conversion Agreement.
- j. <u>Legends.</u> The Holder understands and agrees that the certificates evidencing the Securities shall bear a legend in substantially the form as follows (in addition to any legend required by any other applicable agreement or under applicable state securities laws):

"THE SHARES REPRESENTED BY THIS CERTIFICATE HAVE NOT BEEN REGISTERED UNDER THE SECURITIES ACT OF 1933, AS AMENDED, OR THE SECURITIES LAWS OF ANY STATE, AND MAY NOT BE SOLD, TRANSFERRED, ASSIGNED, PLEDGED OR HYPOTHECATED UNLESS AND UNTIL REGISTERED UNDER SUCH ACT AND/OR APPLICABLE STATE SECURITIES LAWS, OR UNLESS THE COMPANY HAS RECEIVED AN OPINION OF COUNSEL OR OTHER EVIDENCE, REASONABLY SATISFACTORY TO THE COMPANY AND ITS COUNSEL, THAT SUCH REGISTRATION IS NOT REQUIRED."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by their respective officers thereonto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

AMP HOLDING INC.

By: /s/ Stephen Burns

Name: Stephen Burns

Title: CEO

/s/ Stephen Baksa

Steven Baksa

THE WARRANT REPRESENTED BY THIS CERTIFICATE AND THE SECURITIES TO BE ISSUED UPON ITS EXERCISE HAVE NOT BEEN REGISTERED UNDER THE UNITED STATES SECURITIES ACT OF 1933 (THE "SECURITIES ACT") OR APPLICABLE STATE SECURITIES LAWS (THE "STATE ACTS") AND SHALL NOT BE SOLD OR TRANSFERRED UNLESS SUCH SALE OR TRANSFER HAS BEEN REGISTERED UNDER THE SECURITIES ACT AND STATE ACTS, OR AN EXEMPTION FROM THE REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS IS AVAILABLE, THE AVAILABILITY OF WHICH MUST BE ESTABLISHED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE COMPANY.

COMMON STOCK PURCHASE WARRANT

Warrant No. 2013

Number of Shares: 250.000

AMP HOLDING INC. COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$.001 PER SHARE VOID AFTER 5:00 P.M. EASTERN STANDARD TIME February 21, 2016

This Warrant is issued to STEPHEN BAKSA ("Holder") by AMP Holding Inc., a Nevada corporation (hereinafter with its successors called the "Company").

For value received and subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter set out, Holder is entitled to purchase from the Company at a purchase price per share of \$0.40, TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND (250,000) fully paid and non-assessable shares of common stock, par value \$.001 per share ("Common Shares") of the Company. Such purchase price per Common Share, adjusted from time to time as provided herein, is referred to as the "Purchase Price."

1. The Holder may exercise this Warrant, in whole or in part, upon surrender of this Warrant, with the exercise form annexed hereto duly executed, at the office of the Company, or such other office as the Company shall notify the Holder in writing, together with a certified or bank cashier's check payable to the order of the Company in the amount of the Purchase Price times the number of Common Shares being purchased.

Notwithstanding anything in this Warrant to the contrary, in no event shall the Holder be entitled to exercise a number of Warrants (or portions thereof) in excess of the number of Warrants (or portions thereof) upon exercise of which the sum of (i) the number of shares of Common Shares beneficially owned by the Holder and its affiliates (other than shares of Common Shares which may be deemed beneficially owned through the ownership of the unexercised Warrants and the unexercised or unconverted portion of any other securities of the Company and (ii) the number of shares of Common Shares issuable upon exercise of the Warrants (or portions thereof) with respect to which the determination described herein is being made, would result in beneficial ownership by the holder and its affiliates of more than 4.99% of the outstanding shares of Common Shares. For purposes of the immediately preceding sentence, beneficial ownership shall be determined in accordance with Section 13(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, and Regulation 13D-G thereunder, except as otherwise provided in clause (i) of the preceding sentence. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, the limitation on exercise of this Warrant set forth herein may not be amended without (i) the written consent of the holder hereof and the Company and (ii) the approval of a majority of shareholders of the Company.

- 2. The person or persons in whose name or names any certificate representing Common Shares is issued hereunder shall be deemed to have become the holder of record of the Common Shares represented thereby as of the close of business on the date on which this Warrant is exercised with respect to such shares, whether or not the transfer books of the Company shall be closed. Until such time as this Warrant is exercised or terminates, the Purchase Price payable and the number and character of securities issuable upon exercise of this Warrant are subject to adjustment as hereinafter provided.
 - 3. Unless previously exercised, this Warrant shall expire at 5:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time, on February 21, 2016, and shall be void thereafter.
- 4. The Company covenants that it will at all times reserve and keep available a number of its authorized Common Shares, free from all preemptive rights, which will be sufficient to permit the exercise of this Warrant. The Company further covenants that such shares as may be issued pursuant to the exercise of this Warrant will, upon issuance, be duly and validly issued, fully paid and nonassessable and free from all taxes, liens, and charges.
- 5. If the Company subdivides its outstanding Common Shares, by split-up or otherwise, or combines its outstanding Common Shares, the Purchase Price then applicable to shares covered by this Warrant shall forthwith be proportionately decreased in the case of a subdivision, or proportionately increased in the case of a combination.
- 6. In no event shall any fractional Common Share of the Company be issued upon any exercise of this Warrant. If, upon exercise of this Warrant as an entirety, the Holder would, except as provided in this Section 8, be entitled to receive a fractional Common Share, then the Company shall issue the next higher number of full Common Shares, issuing a full share with respect to such fractional share. If this Warrant is exercised at one time for less than the maximum number of Common Shares purchasable upon the exercise hereof, the Company shall issue to the Holder a new warrant of like tenor and date representing the number of Common Shares equal to the difference between the number of shares purchasable upon full exercise of this Warrant and the number of shares that were purchased upon the exercise of this Warrant.
- 7. Whenever the Purchase Price is adjusted, as herein provided, the Company shall promptly deliver to the Holder a certificate setting forth the Purchase Price after such adjustment and setting forth a brief statement of the facts requiring such adjustment.
- 8. The Company will maintain a register containing the names and addresses of the Holder and any assignees of this Warrant. Holder may change its address as shown on the warrant register by written notice to the Company requesting such change. Any notice or written communication required or permitted to be given to the Holder may be delivered by confirmed facsimile or telecopy or by a recognized overnight courier, addressed to Holder at the address shown on the warrant register.

- 9. This Warrant has not been registered under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act,"), or any state securities laws ("State Acts") or regulations in reliance upon exemptions under the Securities Act, and exemptions under the State Acts. Subject to compliance with the Securities Act and State Acts, this Warrant and all rights hereunder are transferable in whole or in part, at the office of the Company at which this Warrant is exercisable, upon surrender of this Warrant together with the assignment hereof properly endorsed.
- 10. In case this Warrant shall be mutilated, lost, stolen, or destroyed, the Company may issue a new warrant of like tenor and denomination and deliver the same (a) in exchange and substitution for and upon surrender and cancellation of any mutilated Warrant, or (b) in lieu of any Warrant lost, stolen, or destroyed, upon receipt of evidence satisfactory to the Company of the loss, theft or destruction of such Warrant (including a reasonably detailed affidavit with respect to the circumstances of any loss, theft, or destruction) and of indemnity with sufficient surety satisfactory to the Company.
- 11. Unless a current registration statement under the Securities Act, shall be in effect with respect to the securities to be issued upon exercise of this Warrant, the Holder, by accepting this Warrant, covenants and agrees that, at the time of exercise hereof, and at the time of any proposed transfer of securities acquired upon exercise hereof, the Company may require Holder to make such representations, and may place such legends on certificates representing the Common Shares issuable upon exercise of this Warrant, as may be reasonably required in the opinion of counsel to the Company to permit such Common Shares to be issued without such registration.
 - 12. This Warrant does not entitle Holder to any of the rights of a stockholder of the Company.
- 13. Nothing expressed in this Agreement and nothing that may be implied from any of the provisions hereof is intended, or shall be construed, to confer upon, or give to, any person or corporation other than the parties to this Agreement any covenant, condition, stipulation, promise, or agreement contained herein, and all covenants, conditions, stipulations, promises and agreements contained herein shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 14. The provisions and terms of this Warrant shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Warrant has been duly executed by the Company as of DATE February 21, 2013

AMP Holding Inc	
	/s/ Stephen Burns
	Name: Stephen Burn
	Chief Executive
Officer	

.

By:

FORM OF EXERCISE

Date:

To:	AMP Holding Inc.			
certifica	The undersigned hereby subscribes for shares of common stock te(s) for such shares should be issued in the name of the undersigned or as off	of AMP Holding Inc. covered by this Warrant and hereby nerwise indicated below:	delivers \$	in full payment of the purchase price thereof. The
			Signature:	
		Name	Printed	
		Registration, if different	Name for	
		Address	Street	
		State and Zip Code	City,	
		Security Number	Social	

ASSIGNMENT

For Value Received, the undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the assignee(s) set forth below the within Warrant certificate, together with all right, title and interest therein, and hereby irrevocably onstitutes and appoints attorney, to transfer the said Warrant on the books of the within-named Company with respect to the number of Common Shares set forth below, with full lower of substitution in the premises.							
Name(s) of Assignee(s)	Social Security or other Identifying Number(s) of Assignee(s)	Adress	No. of shares				
Dated:							
	Signature						
	NOTICE: THE SIGNATURE TO THIS ASSIGNMENT MUST CORRESPOND WITH THE NAME AS WRITTEN UPON THE FACE OF THE WARRANT IN EVERY PARTICULAR, WITHOUT ALTERATION OR ENLARGEMENT, OR ANY CHANGE WHATSOEVER.						

Print Name and Title